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New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule a/Civil Engineering and Building Contracts 0/$20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Alterations and additions to the Road Services Depot, Tokoroa 

(10/2100/9) 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Supreme Homes Limited, P.O. Box 148, Tokoroa 27,775.51 
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 13 OcrOBER 1976 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency-

(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

$ 
136, 573 , 528 

922,335 
27,279,760 

479,425,083 

664,463 
274,809,988 

$ 
381,250,471 

644,200,706 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments 
( c) Holdings of special drawing rights 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 

Advances-
(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 

$ 
108,757,158 

36,605,001 
16,121,197 

$ 
704,991 

161,483,356 
12,403,616 
7,688,575 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

275,474,451 (c) Export Credits 
(d) Other Advances 

85,237,122 
317,736,741 
22,788,611 
15,080,000 

80,103,878 440,842,474 
Investments in New Zealand-Other liabilities (including accumu­

lated profits) .. 12,640,168 (a) N.Z. Government Securities 766,229,720 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

28 October 1976 

3,000,000 
24,702,169 

27,702,169 

$1,421,371,843 

(b) Other 

Other assets 
766,229,720 

32,019,111 

$},421,371,843 

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
Building Societies Act 1965 Building 

No.1 
Societies Regulations 1967, Amendment 1976/283 1/11/76 lOe 

Section 1 (2), Disabled Persons Com- Disabled Persons Community Welfare Act Commence- 1976/284 1/11/76 lOe 
munity Welfare Act 1975 ment Order 1976 
Copies can be purchased from Government Publications. Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 

(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, WeIlington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

BANKRUFfCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
JAMES DoNALD ANDERSON, of R.D. 2, Ohaupo, farm worker, 
was adjudged bankrupt on 27 October 1976. 

T. W. P ArN, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
HARRY BRIAN McCOMISH, of House '1'1, HiHcrest Camp, Toko­
roa, senior camp sergeant, was adjudged bankrupt on 1 
November 1976. 

T. W. ~Am, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
FRANCIS GEORGE McKENZIE, a weaver, df Plat 4, 138 Hastings 
Street, Christchurch, formerly of 394 Keyes Road, Christ­
church, and 22 Riccarton Road, Christchurch, was adjudged 
bankrupt on 30 September 1976. Creditors meeting will be 
held at Fifth Floor, Staff Training Room, AM.P. Building, 
Cathedral Square, Christchurch, on 1'1 November '1976, at 
1'1 a.m. 

Christchurch. 
IVAN A HA:NSEIN, Officia'l Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy 
SIMON EDWARD 'BUCHANAN, of 3 Holmwood Road, Christchurch, 
company dir;:ctor, previously trading as MANHAITAN 'DATING 
SERVICE and SIMIK 'OurCALL MASSAGE, was adjudged bank-


