(10/2100/9)

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted Supreme Homes Limited, P.O. Box 148, Tokoroa 27,775.51 Alterations and additions to the Road Services Depot, Tokoroa T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.

### RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 13 OCTOBER 1976

WEDNESDAY, 15 OCTOBER 1970									
Liabilities \$				Assets		\$			
Notes in circulation		381,250,471	Gold			704,991			
Demand deposits—	\$		Overseas assets—						
(a) State	136,573,528		(a) Current accounts	and short-term	\$				
(b) Banks	922,335		bills		108,757,158				
(c) Marketing accounts	27,279,760		(b) Investments		36,605,001				
(d) Other	479,425,083		(c) Holdings of specia	l drawing rights	16,121,197				
` ,		644,200,706				161,483,356			
Time deposits			New Zealand coin			12,403,616			
Liabilities in currencies other than			Discounts			7,688,575			
New Zealand currency—			Advances—			. , ,			
(a) Demand	664,463		(a) To the State		85,237,122				
(b) Time	274,809,988		(b) To marketing acco	ounts	317,736,741				
(1)		275,474,451	(c) Export Credits	•••	22,788,611				
Allocation of special drawing rights by			(d) Other Advances		15,080,000				
I.M.F		80,103,878	(-, -,	**		440,842,474			
	* *	<b>,,</b>	Investments in New Zea	السما		,,			
Other liabilities (including accumu-		12 640 160			766 220 720				
lated profits)	• •	12,640,168	(a) N.Z. Government	Securities	766,229,720				
Capital accounts—			(b) Other						
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000					766,229,720			
(b) Other reserves	24,702,169		Other assets			32,019,111			
	<del></del>	27,702,169							
	<u></u>	1,421,371,843			<u>-</u>	1,421,371,843			
	<del>-</del>				=				

28 October 1976

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Building Societies Act 1965	Building Societies Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 1	1976/283	1/11/76	10c
Section 1 (2), Disabled Persons Com-	Disabled Persons Community Welfare Act Commencement Order 1976	1976/284	1/11/76	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

#### **BANKRUPTCY NOTICES**

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

JAMES DONALD ANDERSON, of R.D. 2, Ohaupo, farm worker, was adjudged bankrupt on 27 October 1976.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee.

Hamilton.

#### In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

HARRY BRIAN McComish, of House 111, Hillcrest Camp, Tokoroa, senior car November 1976. camp sergeant, was adjudged bankrupt on 1

T. W. PATN, Official Assignee.

Hamilton.

# In Bankruptcy

Francis George McKenzie, a weaver, of Flat 4, 138 Hastings Street, Christchurch, formerly of 394 Keyes Road, Christchurch, and 22 Riccarton Road, Christchurch, was adjudged bankrupt on 30 September 1976. Creditors meeting will be held at Fifth Floor, Staff Training Room, A.M.P. Building, Cathedral Square, Christchurch, on 11 November 1976, at 11 a.m.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee.

Christchurch.

#### In Bankruptcy

SIMON EDWARD BUCHANAN, of 3 Holmwood Road, Christchurch, company director, previously trading as Manhattan Dating Service and Simik Outcall Massage, was adjudged bank-